earnings resulted in an increase of EUR

100mn

▪ Positive modelling changes for the

Austrian Health business

Positive economic variance due to higher

interest rates in Eurozone

Free surplus 941 -63 878 -57 123 31 0 976

Required capital 27 87 114 0 -12 8 -4 107

Value of in-force business 2,107 -82 2,025 157 -11 97 -1 2,266

GEV / MCEV 3,075 -57 3,018 99 100 136 -5 3,348

99

136

100

MCEV as at

31-12-2016,

restated &

adjusted

MCEV as at

31-12-2016

reported

Restatement

& Adjustments

Other Operating

Earnings

31

Assumptions

and Variance

69 Rollforward

New Business

Value

-57

-5

3,348

Other non

operating variance

and closing

Adjustments

MCEV as at

31-12-2017

3,075

3,018

Economic

Variance

UNIQA Investor Relations

Group Embedded Value
Life & Health Sensitivities

24

▪ Higher interest rate

sensitivity: more

advanced calibration of

volatility surface for

changes in interest

rates, in preparation for

the PIM Market Risk

▪ Estimated impact on EV

from UFR down to

4.05%:  -32mn

▪ Non-economic

sensitivities remain at

less material level

compared to changes in

economic factors

in EUR mn Change in Embedded Value Change in New Business Value

2017 2016 2017 2016

Base value 3,348 100% 3,075 100% 99 100% 93 100%

EV change by economic factors

Risk free yield curve -50bp -180 -5% -89 -3% -6 -6% n/a n/a

Risk free yield curve +50bp 133 4% 32 1% 2 2% n/a n/a

Equity and property market values -10% -126 -4% -124 -4% 0 0% 0 0%

Equity and property implied volatilities +25% -28 -1% -11 0% -1 -1% -1 -1%

Swaption implied volatilities +25% -77 -2% -33 -1% -6 -6% -4 -4%

EV change by non-economic factors

Maintenance expenses -10% 70 2% 58 2% 5 5% 6 7%

Lapse rates -10% 97 3% 67 2% 12 12% 13 14%

Mortality for assurances -5% 54 2% 40 1% 3 3% 3 4%

Mortality for annuities -5% -6 0% -10 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Additional sensitivity

Removal of liquidity premium -33 -1% -84 -3% n/a n/a n/a n/a

UFR = 3.2% -211 -6% -175 -6% -6 -6% -10 -11%

UNIQA Investor Relations

1. Highlights

2. Economic Capital and Embedded Value

3. Strategic initiatives

4. FY18 results

5. Appendix

UNIQA Investor Relations 25

Strategic initiatives

UNIQA Investor Relations 26

First success reflected in reduced loss ratio

27

4%
p.a. GWP

growth in 2016–

2020 ~2%
GWP growth

in Austria

Portfolio

management

Claims

management

Pricing

retail/SME

Corporate

business

Product

innovation

Anti

fraud

<95%
COR

6-7%
GWP growth

in CEE

~28%
NCR

P&C 2016–2020

“Further increase P&C profitability

and ensure differentiated growth”

Targets 2020

UNIQA Investor Relations

96.8%

31.4%

5.0%

7.0%

FY18

5.1%

New traditional product reduces capital intensity

UNIQA Investor Relations 28

▪ Modular product incl. biometric options

▪ Higher flexibility for customers (e.g.

surrender values)

▪ Clear and transparent in the interest of

consumer protection

Our new traditional product Product details

Customer

Benefit

▪ Based on a traditional concept

▪ Guarantee on savings portion of the

premium, 0% interest rate guarantee

▪ Reduced cost base incl. commission